12-05-2005



Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/26

(Rev. 10/02)

103129635

11-220

Y.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ <u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Trieste, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Global Manufacturing, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ►No	Address: Street Address: 1102 W. Daisy Gatson Bates Dr. City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72202 Individual(s) citizenship U.S.A. Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Arkansas
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 3-21-2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,338,035
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:_Stephen D. Carver	
Internal Address: Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Little Rock State: AR Zip:72212-4147	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 12/85/2005 LINUELLER 000000000 2338035
9. Signature.	91 FC:8521 48.99 OP
Stephen D. Carver Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	or sheet attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



11-22-2005

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

STATE OF ARKANSAS



Sharon Priest SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Sharon Priest, Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

OF

GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC.

FILED IN THIS OFFICE:

March 30, 2000



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 30th day of March 2000.

AMENDED AND CORRECTED ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC. AND TRIESTE, INC.

We, Catherine B. Janosky and Thomas A. Janosky, the duly elected President and Secretary,

respectively, of Global Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Trieste, Inc., an Arkansas

corporation, do hereby state on oath that the following information relating to the merger between

Global Manufacturing, Inc. and Trieste, Inc. is true and correct and complete to the best of our

knowledge and belief:

1. Articles of Merger reflecting a merger of Trieste, Inc. with and into Global

Manufacturing, Inc. pursuant to a Plan and Agreement of Merger and Reorganization adopted by the

corporations on December 1, 1998 and effective December 31, 1998, was filed with the Arkansas

Secretary of State's office on January 8, 1999.

2. The filed Articles of Merger incorrectly reflected the merger of Trieste, Inc. with and

into Global Manufacturing, Inc. with Global Manufacturing, Inc. being the surviving corporation.

The Plan and Agreement of Merger and Reorganization approved by the shareholders called for the

merger of Global Manufacturing, Inc. with and into Trieste, Inc., with Trieste, Inc., an Arkansas

corporation, being the surviving corporation.

3. In order to correct the Articles of Merger filed January 8, 1999, to properly reflect the

merger between Global Manufacturing, Inc. and Trieste, Inc., the Articles of Merger should be

amended, corrected and restated in their entirety to read as follows:

1. The attached Plan and Agreement of Merger and Reorganization

(Exhibit "A") was adopted by both corporations on December 1, 1998, and the

Effective Date of the Merger is the close of business on December 31, 1998.

:ODMA\GRPWISE\LR.PO.Tax_Library:19125.1

- 2. On the date of the adoption of the Plan and Agreement of Merger, Global Manufacturing, Inc. had one class of authorized stock, the same being 2,000 shares of no par value common stock of which 431.5 shares were outstanding. Trieste, Inc. had one class of authorized stock, the same being 1,000 shares of no par value common stock of which 100 shares were outstanding.
- 3. At the respective meeting of the shareholders of each corporation to consider adoption of the Plan and Agreement of Merger, the same was approved by the following vote:

	<u>For</u>	<u>Against</u>
Global Manufacturing, Inc.	431.5	-0-
Trieste, Inc.	100	-0-

- 4. The name of Treiste, Inc., an Arkansas corporation and the surviving corporation in the merger, shall be changed as of the Effective Date to Global Manufacturing, Inc.
- 4. The filing of the Corrected and Amended Articles of Merger has been ratified and approved by the shareholders as being necessary to correct scrivener's errors in the preparation of the documents and that the merger should continue to be given effect as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Corrected and Amended Articles of Merger on this 21st day of March, 2000.

GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC.

By:

Catherine B. Jandsky, President

Thomas A. Janosky, Secretary

TRIESTE, INC.

Bv:

Catherine By Janosky President

Thomas A. Janosky, Secretary

:ODMA\GRPWISE\LR.PO.Tax_Library:19125.1

EXHIBIT "A"

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (herein referred to as "Agreement") is

entered into effective the 31st day of December, 1998, by and between GLOBAL

MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware corporation, and TRIESTE, INC., an Arkansas corporation.

RECITALS

The Board of Directors of the said corporations deem it advisable and for the benefit of the

corporations and the respective shareholders of said corporations that, pursuant to this Agreement

and the applicable provisions of the laws of the States of Delaware and Arkansas, GLOBAL

MANUFACTURING, INC. and TRIESTE, INC. merge into a single corporation pursuant to a

transaction which constitutes a Type "A" Reorganization under Section 368(a)(1)(A) of the Internal

Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and

agreements hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree that, in accordance with the applicable

provisions of the laws of the States of Delaware and Arkansas, GLOBAL MANUFACTURING,

INC. and TRIESTE, INC. shall be merged into a single corporation, to-wit, TRIESTE, INC. and that

TRIESTE, INC. shall be the surviving corporation of the merger. The parties further agree that the

terms and conditions of the merger and the mode of carrying the same into effect are and shall be as

hereinafter set forth.

-1-

ODMA\GRPWISE\LR.PO.Tax Library:19125.1

ARTICLE I

Effective Date of the Merger

At the Effective Date of the merger the separate existence of GLOBAL

MANUFACTURING, INC. shall cease and GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC. shall merge with

and into TRIESTE, INC. The "Effective Date" of this merger shall be the end of business on

December 31, 1998.

ARTICLE II

Conversion of Stock

On the Effective Date of the merger, the outstanding shares of common stock of GLOBAL

MANUFACTURING, INC. held by the shareholder of GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC. shall

be converted into one (1) share of common stock of TRIESTE, INC. resulting in a total of one (1)

share of TRIESTE, INC. common stock being issued to the shareholder of GLOBAL

MANUFACTURING, INC. on the Effective Date of the merger.

ARTICLE III

Effect of the Merger

The merger of GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC. and TRIESTE, INC. shall have the

effect accorded mergers of domestic corporations under the laws of the States of Delaware and

Arkansas. Pursuant to Delaware and Arkansas law and in accordance with the requirements of

Section 368(a)(1))A) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, all of the assets of

GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC. shall be transferred to TRIESTE, INC. on the Effective Date

by operation of law. As of the effective date, the name of TRIESTE, INC. shall be changed to

GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC.

-2-

ODMA\GRPWISE\LR.PO.Tax Library:19125.1

ARTICLE IV

Tax-Free Reorganization

It is intended that this Plan of Merger shall qualify as a tax free reorganization and exchange

of stock within the terms of Sections 368(a)(1)(A), 354(a) and 361(a) of the Internal Revenue Code

of 1986, and the officers and directors of both corporations are authorized to take such actions as

may be necessary to conform to the provisions of said Sections 368(a)(1)(A), 354(a) and 361(a) and

to do any and all things they deem necessary or advisable to carry out the purposes and intent of this

Agreement and Plan.

ARTICLE V

Changes in Articles of Surviving Corporation

No changes shall be made in the Articles of Incorporation of TRIESTE, INC. as a result of

the merger.

ARTICLE VI

Limitations on Business Activities

Neither GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC. nor TRIESTE, INC. shall, prior to the

Effective Date, engage in any activity or transaction other than in the ordinary course of business,

except that the corporations may take all action necessary or appropriate to consummate the

transaction contemplated by this Agreement.

-3-

:ODMA\GRPWISE\LR.PO.Tax Library:19125.1

ARTICLE VII

Shareholder Approval

This Agreement shall be submitted to the shareholders of GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC. and TRIESTE, INC. for their approval as provided by the applicable laws of the States of Delaware and Arkansas.

ARTICLE VIII

Binding on Successors

This Agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto, and their heirs, successors, assigns and transferees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC. and TRIESTE, INC., as authorized by a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each corporation, have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be executed in their names and on their behalf, all as of the day and year first above written.

GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC.

By: Affirm Dawn

CATHERINE B. JANOSKY, President

Attest:

THOMAS A. JANOSKY, Secretary

TRIESTE, INC.

Attest:

THOMAS A. JANOSKY, Secretary

CATHERINE B. JANOSKY, President

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: TM Reg. No. 2,338,035) **TRADEMARKS**

For: SILVER SONIC TURBINE) ATTN: POST REGISTRATION SEC.

Registered: 04-04-2000) Attorney's Dkt. No.: 2338035-TMM

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR § 3.73(b)

Commissioner of Trademarks

ATTN: POST REG. SECTION

P. O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sirs:

Global Manufacturing, Inc., a Corporation of Arkansas, through its undersigned CEO, Catherine Janosky, certifies that it is the successor in interest of the original registrant Global Manufacturing, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, and is thus the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration identified above, including all good will thereunder, by virtue of a Merger of Global Mfg. Inc, the Delaware Corporation, and Trieste Inc., an Arkansas Corporation; and then through a subsequent name change wherein Trieste Inc., an Arkansas Corporation was changed to Global Manufacturing, Inc., an Arkansas corporation.

These papers are submitted for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to show proper chain of title from Global Manufacturing, Inc. a Delaware Corporation to Trieste, Inc. an Arkansas Corporation and thus to Global Manufacturing, Inc. an Arkansas Corporation.

The first transaction is established by the Articles of Merger of Global Manufacturing, Inc., the Delaware entity with the Trieste, Inc. an Arkansas Corporation.

The second transaction is entitled "Articles of Correction of Global Manufacturing, Inc." and/or other documents in the chain of title are attached.

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the trademark registration identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in Global Manufacturing Inc., an Arkansas Corporation. The undersigned (whose title is

Page 1 of 2

CA) pros

supplied below) is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of Global Manufacturing Inc., an Arkansas Corporation.

I, Catherine Janosky, declare that I am CEO of Global Manufacturing, Inc., an Arkansas Corporation and that I am empowered to act on its behalf, and I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements or the like may jeopardize the validity of the trademark registration or any renewals or affidavits or declarations associated therewith.

GLOBAL MANUFACTURING, INC.

SIGNATURE:

Catherine Janosky

Kovember 17, 2005

TITLE:

CEO

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

Certificate of Mailing; 37 C.F.R. Sec. 1.8 – TMEP 702.03(a)

The undersigned registered practitioner hereby certifies that the attached Statement under 37 CFR § 3.73 and all appurtenant enclosures, if any, is/are being deposited in the U.S. Postal Service via First Class Mail, postage pre-paid, in an envelope properly addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Attn: POST REG. SECTION, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on this ______ day of ______ 2005.

Stephen D. Carver-Reg. 27314

Suite 800; 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

Little Rock, AR 72212-4147

Phone: 501-224-1500; FAX: 501-224-8831; Email: sdc@arkpatent.com

L:\loffice\TMmaintenance\2338035\2338035Cert37CFR.doc